16 April 2024

Mr.P.Sridhar, Panchayath-Secretary-Kondapur Village Kondapur Grampanchayath Manoharabad Manda Medak District-502336 Telangana State

Dear Sir,

REQUEST FOR STAKEHOLDER MEETING: SURVIELLANCE AUDIT FOR ALLIANCE FOR WATER STEWARDSHIP (AWS) CERTIFICATION – VST INDUSTRIES INDIA

VST Industries, Medak is seeking surveillance certification audit against the Alliance for Water Stewardship Standard (AWS) V2.0 for their unit in Medak, Telangana, India. The audit is scheduled on 25, 26 and 27 April . This audit is to be conducted on-site and physically. In line with the AWS Certification Requirements, stakeholders are invited to provide their comments on the site undergoing an AWS Audit. Members of the public may submit comments up to and including the dates of the audit.

As a key stakeholder of the VST Industries, Medak, our independent audit team kindly requests the opportunity to meet with you in person or via remote interview on any of 3 working days as mentioned above to obtain your views on the water stewardship performance of the site. The VST Industries, Medak team will not be present during such interviews to enable stakeholders to freely share their perspectives. In addition, all stakeholder comments will be kept confidential upon request.

It is proposed that the VST Industries, Medak team liaise with you regarding the most suitable time and location for you for the interview. However, please let us know via our contact details below if you would prefer for such arrangements to be made directly by us.

Lead Auditor	Local Auditor
Dr Bharat B Nagar	Bharat B Nagar
Water Stewardship Assurance Services	Water Stewardship Assurance Services
Email : b.nagar@outlook.com	Email : b.nagar@outlook.com
Tel: +918450963430	Tel: +918450963430

Thank you for your due consideration of our request and we look forward to meeting with you.

Yours sincerely

Dr Bharat B Nagar Lead Auditor

SPECIAL NOTE:

The general public and stakeholders may also contact the Alliance for Water Stewardship (AWS) directly with questions in accordance with the AWS Comments, Complaints and Appeals Procedures. website: www.a4ws.org; email: assurance@a4ws.org